Total governmental activities 23,197,982   2,416,350   10,281,205   -

Business-type activities:
Water 5,146,790   6,641,682   -   -
Sewer 6,035,285   8,691,406   -   -
STANCOG 1,015,365   1,440,380   -   -

Total business-type activities 12,197,440   16,773,468   -   -

Total primary government 35,395,422$   19,189,818$   10,281,205$   -$

General revenues:
   Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Sales and use tax
Utility users tax
Other taxes

Intergovernmental:
State motor vehicle in-lieu tax (MVLF)

Use of money and property
Total general revenues

Transfers
Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position
Net position:

Beginning of year, as originally reported
Adjustments
Beginning of year, as adjusted

Net position - Ending

Program Revenues

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these basic financial statements.

20

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Totals

1,045,353$   -$   1,045,353$
(13,324,064)   -   (13,324,064)

1,205,164   -   1,205,164
455,243   -   455,243
137,049   -   137,049

99,807   -   99,807
(118,979)   -   (118,979)

(10,500,427)   -   (10,500,427)

-   1,494,892   1,494,892
-   2,656,121   2,656,121
-   425,015   425,015
-   4,576,028   4,576,028

(10,500,427) 4,576,028 (5,924,399)

4,969,916 -   4,969,916
6,794,824 -   6,794,824

820,714 -   820,714
406,428 -   406,428

395,194 -   395,194
76,278 208,604   284,882

13,463,354   208,604   13,671,958
-   -   -

13,463,354   208,604   13,671,958

2,962,927   4,784,632   7,747,559

109,818,231   28,027,520   137,845,751
(17,028,201)   (2,633,780)   (19,661,981)
92,790,030   25,393,740   118,183,770
95,752,957$   30,178,372$   125,931,329$

Net (Expense) Revenue and
Changes in Net Position

21

This page intentionally left blank.

22

Fund

Governmental Funds:

General

Street Expansion Special Revenue

Home Program Grants Special Revenue

CDBG Grants Special Revenue Accounts for activities related to housing and the related CDBG
funding.

Accounts for activities related to housing and the related Home
Program funding.

FUND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Description

Primary operating fund of the City; accounts for all activities
except those legally or administratively required to be accounted
for in other funds.

Accounts for fees collected from developers to be used to widen